

6 BRAND WORLD

*Business Standard (Kolkata)
are IBB Industries Ltd 1/2/19*

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637

Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088

Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230

E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2018

(Rs. in lacs)

| Particulars | Consolidated | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
| | 31.12.2018 | 30.09.2018 | 31.12.2017 | 31.12.2018 | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2018 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. Total income from operations (net) | 69926 | 68720 | 54937 | 200108 | 171683 | 225872 |
| 2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | 2157 | 2842 | 2526 | 6938 | 8494 | 11514 |
| 3. Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 2157 | 4777 | 2526 | 8873 | 8494 | 11514 |
| 4. Net profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 1851 | 3469 | 1764 | 6742 | 6060 | 8097 |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1608 | 3503 | 1634 | 6408 | 5711 | 7831 |
| 6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each) | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 |
| 7. Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - | 50665 |
| 8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs. | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 4.57 | 8.56 | 4.35 | 16.64 | 14.96 | 19.98 |
| (b) Diluted | 4.57 | 8.56 | 4.35 | 16.64 | 14.96 | 19.98 |
| 9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs. | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 4.57 | 8.56 | 4.35 | 16.64 | 14.96 | 19.98 |
| (b) Diluted | 4.57 | 8.56 | 4.35 | 16.64 | 14.96 | 19.98 |

(Rs. in lacs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
| | 31.12.2018 | 30.09.2018 | 31.12.2017 | 31.12.2018 | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2018 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. Total income from operations (net) | 66634 | 65688 | 53174 | 191551 | 166554 | 218865 |
| 2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | 2197 | 2963 | 2656 | 7169 | 8799 | 11934 |
| 3. Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 2197 | 4898 | 2656 | 9104 | 8799 | 11934 |
| 4. Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 1865 | 3544 | 1863 | 6825 | 6258 | 8325 |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1721 | 3401 | 1725 | 6394 | 5845 | 7881 |
| 6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each) | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 | 4128 |
| 7. Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - | 50901 |
| 8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs. | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 4.60 | 8.75 | 4.60 | 16.84 | 15.44 | 20.55 |
| (b) Diluted | 4.60 | 8.75 | 4.60 | 16.84 | 15.44 | 20.55 |
| 9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs. | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 4.60 | 8.75 | 4.60 | 16.84 | 15.44 | 20.55 |
| (b) Diluted | 4.60 | 8.75 | 4.60 | 16.84 | 15.44 | 20.55 |

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 30 January 2019 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 31 January 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Bikram Nag

Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Kolkata

Date : 31 January, 2019